

Calloway County Property Valuation Administrator Nikki McMillen-Crouch

Phone (270) 753-3482 Fax (270) 753-0648

101 South 5th Street Murray, KY 42071

Calloway County Taxpayers,

On September 19th, 2019 the Calloway County Fiscal Court passed ordinance #19-1016A that requires a 911 fee be added to the property tax bill. This fee will apply to each individual residential and each individual commercial unit as of January 1 of the tax year. The fee will apply to all occupied and unoccupied structures for each year. For the tax year 2020, the fee is \$30 per unit.

The Calloway County 911 Administrator has requested that our office collect the data for the 911 service fee. Our office wants to ensure that each owner is fairly and properly assessed in this matter. In order to achieve this we are asking that this form be filled out to let us know the number of units on your property. This needs to be returned to our office no later than April 1st, 2020. If you have any questions in regards to this form please contact our office at 270-753-3482.

Property owners may appeal the assessment to the 911 appeals board by filing a Dwelling/Commercial Unit Fee Appeal Application. These applications will be located in the Calloway County Annex (Judge Executive's Office). The board will need sufficient documentation to review during the appeal. Upon reviewing the information the board may then issue an order removing the service fee. Deadline to file an appeal will be December 7th, 2020.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us in regards to the number of units on the property. If you have any questions in regards to the ordinance and its passing please contact any of the numbers listed below or any member of the fiscal court. A copy of the ordinance in on file at the County Clerk's office or the Judge Executive's office for review. You can also view the ordinance listed online at www.callowaycounty-ky.gov. We truly appreciate your help and cooperation and appreciate your patience, especially during this first year.

Nathan Baird, 911 Coordinator: 270-753-3151

xxi Menfillen Cronch

Judge Executive's Office: 270-753-2920

Sincerely, Nikki McMillen-Crouch, PVA

E-Mail: nikki.crouch@ky.gov